Tab settings = c = v To the Hoursalbe Con.missioner of 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.5.03 CROSS COUNTRY PAPER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State NewYork Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stateshed? Ves No Association Salignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: My ron Amer, P.C. Internal Address: 114 Old Country Road Street Address: 115 Old Country	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RI	09-25-20	03	≀ SHEET		IT OF COMMERCE	
To the Hororable Con.missioner of: 102559041 1. Name of Lonveying party(ies): 9.563 CROSS COUNTRY PAPER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s)	,				. Y	R (F)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.5.03 CROSS COUNTRY PAPER PRODUCTS, INC. Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥		I (BE)BE HELL BEIGHT HERE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH			<u> </u>		
Name: CROSS COUNTRY PAPER PRODUCTS, INC. Name: CROSS COUNTRY PAPER PRODUCTS COR Internal Address: Name: Name: New York	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of 1	10255904	10000 100010 111	attached origina	I documents or copy	/ thereof.	
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ie	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.5.3						
Individual(s)	CROSS COUNTRY PAPER							
General Partnership Limited Partnership Ctory Ct				Internal	Address:			
City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP:11788 City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP:11789 Coheral Partnership State: New York Other State: New York State: New		Street A	ddress: <u>10 Ra</u>	nick Road	•			
Cither Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Association Association Association Association Association Association General Partnership Limited Partner	•			City: <u>Hauppauge</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11788</u>				
Assignment Additional number (s) Assignment Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 099, 087 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Internal Address: Myron Amer, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 114 Old Country Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Applications and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Applications and registration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Applications and registration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Applications and registration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Applications and registration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Application Additional number Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached Additional number Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached No.(s)								
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party	☐ Association						
Assignment Security Agreement City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 Street Address: 114 Old Country Road Street Address: 115 Old Country Road Stre	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership						
Security Agreement	□ Assignment	XX Corporation-State New York						
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 Po Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B. It assignes is not domiciled in the United State, a domestic representive designations is stated: 19 to 18 or								
(Coesignations must be a separate document from assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,099,087 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron Amer, P.C. Internal Address: 114 Old Country Road			•.		ot domiciled in the Unit		resetative designation	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,099,087 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron Amer, P.C. Internal Address:	Execution Date:			(Designations m				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,099,087 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron Amer, P.C. Internal Address:				Additional name	s(s) & address(es) and	Chedi di les di No		
Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or pa	itent numb	er(s):	rain de la companya d La companya de la co	en de la companya de La companya de la co			
Additional numbers attached? \(\text{ Yes } \) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(Myron Amer, P.C. \) Internal Address: \(\text{ Internal Address: } \) Street Address: \(\text{ 114 Old Country Road } \) Street Address: \(\text{ 114 Old Country Road } \) City: \(\text{ Mineola} \) State: \(\text{ NY ZIP: 11590} \) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. \(To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature 6. Total number of applications and registrations indomenations and registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trad	lemark Registrat	tion No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron Amer, P.C. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		4 ,		2,0	099,087			
registrations involved:	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Myron Amer, P.C. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence							
Internal Address:				registra	tions involved:			
Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: Myron Amer	, P.C.		± 1, 1	ing grant of the state of the s	r Programa		
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road Street Address: 114 Old Country Road 8. Deposit account number: Ol-1174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4() . ()()				
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road 8. Deposit account number: O1-1174 City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: O1-1174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Sept. 5, 2003 Date	internal Address.							
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road 8. Deposit account number: O1-1174 City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: O1-1174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Sept. 5, 2003 Date				☐ Auth	norized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	count	
8. Deposit account number: O1-1174 City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Sept. 5, 2003 Date	21 11/ 01	d Count	Pood					
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing O1-1174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Example 101-1174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Sept. 5, 2003 Date	Street Address: 114 01	a Count	ly Road	8. Deposit	account numbe	r:		
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11590 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature Sept. 5, 2003 Date				0. 23p33	a sylve			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Double Statement and signature. Statement and signature. Statement and signature. Sept. 5, 2003 Date	City: Mineola	State: N	ZiP: 11590	en e grande e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	And the second of the second	7. v		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature Statement and signature. Sept. 5, 2003 Date								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature Sept. 5, 2003 Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Signature Sept. 5, 2003 Date	Statement and signature.	. -			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Myron Amer Name of Person Signing Sept. 5, 2003 Signature Date	To the best of my knowledg	ge and belie	ef, the foregoing inforn	nation is true ar	nd correct and a	ny attached copy i	s a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	•		Minh	A. Class	М	•	F 2000	
Yante of Felson eighning		 	- vory c	Signature '		Sept		
	Name of Person Signiff		number of pages including	cover sheet, attac	chments, and docum	nent: 2		

CERTIFICATION OF CORRECTION OF NAME OF REGISTRANT

The undersigned, as attorney of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,099,087 issued on September 23, 1997 on application Ser. No. 75-132,493 filed on July 11, 1996, certifies that inadvertently the registrant was identified as Cross Country Paper Products, Inc. and should have correctly been identified as Cross Country Paper Products, Corp.

Registration No. 2,099,087 should be corrected to identify the registrant as Cross Country Paper Products, Corp.

sy: My

MYRON AMER, As Attorney

Registration No. 18,650

Dated: September 5, 2003

tm/3517.cert of registrant

Myron Amer, P.C. Attorney at Law Patent, Trademarks, Copyrights

114 Old Country Road, Suite 310 Mineola, New York 11501-4477 Telephone (516) 742-5290 Fax (516) 746-1298 E Mail ma@myronamer.com

September 5, 2003

Dana D. Latham
Paralegal Specialist
Post Registration Division
Office of Trademark Services
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RE: TM Registration No. 2,099,087 for the mark SANI-TUBE

Our File No. P- 3517-25

Dear Ms. Latham:

This is in connection with the enclosed communication dated August 26, 2003.

Please be advised that the present owner has chosen to establish ownership by recording appropriate documents in the Assignment Services Division, courtesy copies of which documents are enclosed herewith.

It is respectfully requested that the Section 8 & 15 Combined Affidavit submitted on June 17, 2003 now be deemed as acceptable.

Any fee for the requested processing of the Section 8 & 15 Combined Affidavit should be charged to Deposit Account 01-1174. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed to facilitate the charging of the deposit account.

Respectfully,

Myly MWY MYRON AMER

tm/3517-25.PTO Ltr

09-08-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #73

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0954